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 Community Cares 

Grant Agencies Serving Laclede County

Grant Agency Contact Person Address Phone Email

American Red Cross Stacy Burks
1545 N. West Bypass, Springfield, 

MO 65803
417-832-9500 ext 3101 stacy.burks@redcross.org

Conway Senior Center Ann Barker
105 W. Jefferson / P.O. Box 74, 

Conway, MO 65632
417-589-2079 conwayca@cmaaa.net

Crosslines Ministry Viola Blankenship P.O. Box 344 Lebanon, MO 65536 417-588-3559 v.blankenship@hotmail.com

Diaper Bank of the Ozarks
Jill Bright/Kelly 

Paparella

615 N. Glenstone Ave  Springfield, 

MO 65802
417-848-5049 diaperbankoftheozarks@gmail.com

Eldridge Volunteer Fire 

Department
Chief Ron Lane

16067 Hwy E / P.O. Box 26   

Eldridge, MO 65463
417-426-5979

mr_fixus2005@yahoo.com

Free Store Ministries Amber Meredith P.O. Box 86/Conway, MO  65632 417-664-2290
freestoreministry@gmail.com

Hillcrest Education Center Katie O'Quinn
301 Hoover Street Lebanon, MO  

65536
417-657-6008

koquinn@lebanon.k12.mo.us

Hughes Senior Center Lorie Jones
460 W. 5th Street Lebanon, MO 

65536
417-532-3040

lacledeca@cmaaa.net

Laclede County Drug Council Brian Thompson
405 Harwood Ave.             Lebanon 

MO 65536
417-533-5627 brian@lebanonredi.com

Laclede Industries Linda Kimrey
941 Utah St. / P.O. Box 1286 

Lebanon, MO 65536
417-588-3241 lkimrey@hotmail.com

Laclede Literacy Council Dr. Carol Barsby
915 S. Jefferson Ave. Lebanon, 

MO 65536
417-532-6697 cbarsby@lebanon-laclede.lib.mo.us

L-Life Food Pantry Shannon Reynolds
1448 W. Elm St. / P.O. Box 2023 

Lebanon, MO 65536
417-991-3663

shannon.reynolds@l-life.org

Ministers of Fire Ministry Mike Duran
23500 Horizon Rd. Lebanon, MO 

65536
417-241-0480

markandterryvaughn@gmail.com

New Life Project
Laura Valenti /      Lucy 

Ersery

P.O. Box 1947   Lebanon, MO 

65536
417-718-2900 hlersery@yahoo.com

OATS Dion Knipp
2501 Maguire Blvd, Suite 101, 

Columbia, MO 65201
573-449-3789

dknipp@oatstransit.org

Ozarks Regional YMCA Brandi Prock
500 E. Elm Street, Lebanon, MO 

65536
417-588-1177 bprock@orymca.org

Pathways
Sindy Armstrong / 

Deborah Frost

860 Lynn Street Lebanon, MO 

65536
660-885-8131 dfrost@pbhc.org

R-3 Social Services
Laura O'Quinn/Dr. 

Schmitz

1310 East Route 66, Lebanon Mo 

65536
417-532-9141

loquinn@lebanon.k12.mo.us

Share the Fair Russell Phelps
P.O. Box 2038  Lebanon, MO 

65536
417-531-3210 n/a

Share Your Christmas Jean Ellen Tapp
P.O. Box 1731    Lebanon, MO 

65536
417-588-2373 tapp_je@hotmail.com

Shepherd's Pack Doris Mitchell
500 S. Madison   Lebanon, MO 

65536
417-532-4622

mattwaterman@hotmail.com

Stoutland Senior Center Alice Blankenship
306 S. Hwy T  Stoutland, MO 

65567
417-286-3880

stoutlandca@cmaaa.net

The Salvation Army Sue Watson
435 Garfield St., Lebanon, MO 

65536
417-532-5135 suewatsonsa@hotmail.com

Wonderland Camp Linda Fiers
18591 Miller Circle,  Rocky Mount, 

MO 65072
573-392-1000 info@wonderlandcamp.org

Neighbors Helping Neighbors!

Community Cares 

is a program of 

Lebanon Area Foundation

Donations happily accepted at:

Lebanon Area Foundation

P.O. Box 1042  Lebanon, MO 65536
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